
UPPERSTATE ITINERARY 
10/19/19 

 
 
10:00 am Band room opens 
12:00 pm Rehearsal in B-Gym (with show shirts, black shoes & socks) 
2:00 pm Rehearsal ends.  Load truck.   
  STUDENTS ARE NOT ALLOWED TO LEAVE CAMPUS!!!! 
2:30 pm Students change into uniforms with black shoes and socks  

Carry jackets on hanger in garment bag.   
You will need gloves, but NO HATS!!!!!!! 

3:15 pm Roll call on buses  
Be sure you have a snack, a poncho, your garmet bag with your jacket and gloves.   
Flutes & Clarinets will go in the bus, all brass and saxes will be under the bus. 

  3:30 pm Depart NHS 
  4:30 pm Arrive at Gaffney High School 
  4:45 pm Restroom visit for emergencies 
  5:00 pm Change into uniforms, and get equipment 
  5:50 pm Depart for warm-up 
  6:00 pm  Warm up (Area A) 
  6:45 pm Depart Warm up area 
  6:55 pm Gate Time 
  7:00 pm Performance 
  7:15 pm Return to buses to pack instruments under buses and equipment on the truck.   

Change out of the uniforms and hang them neatly on your hanger.   
If your uniform is wet do not put it in the garment bag 
You may want to bring a dry pair of shoes and socks in the event your marching shoes are wet.   

  7:45 pm Get dinner and return to the bus 
  8:15 pm Roll call on buses 
  8:30 pm Depart Gaffney 
  9:30 pm Arrive at NHS 
 
 

ALL INSTRUMENTS GO HOME FOR PRACTICE ON 
SUNDAY!!!!! 

   
*Snacks will include: Grapes and other assorted fresh fruit, Lance crackers, and water 
 
**Dinner Menu: Chick-fil-A, chips, desert snacks, water, and soft drinks. 
 
Any vegetarian please let us know asap if you would prefer a salad or vegetarian sub. Thank 
you  

6:00 – Breathing Exercises 
6:05 – Music warm up 
6:15 – Break into sections for tuning and spot checks 
6:30 – Double concert arc spot check w/battery percussion 
6:40 – Wrap up and form entrance block 
6:45 – Leave warm-up, pick up props, and report to the entrance gate 
6:55 – Gate time 
7:00 – Performance 

 



 
Drivers: 
 Todd Tucker 
 Ken Nodes 
 Brad Posley 
 District Driver 
 
Chaperones: 
 Jessica Higgins 

Robin Brooks 
Jimmy Dallas 
Laura Dallas 
Sarah Moss 
Lisa Nagy - Medical 
Tammy Harrelson 
Keisha Posley 
Lisa Smith 
Tanya Tucker 
Sara Crane – Hospitality  
Katherine Burbank – student 
Dawson Tucker – student 

 
Equipment: 

Vanessa Nodes  
Tony Miles  
Ryan Brown  
Beth Burbank 
James Brooks 
Bryan Raven  
Chad Bilton  
Chris Granados  
Tim Sweat 
Melia Sweat  
Jason Maree 
Doug Hoff 
Joe Carney 
Callie Sweat  

 
Faculty & Staff 
 Mark Yost 
 Ryan Tinker 
 Josh Walker 
 Britni Wilt 
 Scot McGuire 
 
 
 



 

 2019 BU
S A

SSIG
N

M
EN

TS

BU
S 1

BU
S 2

BU
S 3

BU
S 4

B
aez, Lizbeth

A
idan, A

rm
strong

A
dam

s, Cam
eron

A
guilar, R

ebecca
B

anks, Tyrese
B

ates, Kara
B

arnes, Christian
B

ilton, R
ylee

B
ilton, H

annah
B

urbank, Jack
B

razzell, Jonas
B

rooks, Lillian
B

row
n, Jaden

Cubbedge, Croft
Crow

der, A
bram

Clay, Kaylee
B

row
n, Kalieb

Cureton, Jay'Q
uahn

D
ozier, Jerem

iah
Clogston, Kasey

B
urch, N

athan
D

aniels, Trinity
D

ye, W
illiam

Edw
ards, Frances

Cherry, Cam
eron

D
annelly, O

livia
Echegaray, M

ichael
Floyd, M

adison
Clark, M

atthew
Edw

ards, R
obert

Foster, Thom
as

G
ardner, Cheyann

D
allas, M

ikayla
G

ates, O
livia

G
arvey, Zachary

G
ibbons, A

m
anda

D
em

chak, A
ndrew

G
eisel, A

njolie
G

ranados, D
akota

G
raves, R

J
D

ickson, B
rock

G
ynn, Jane

G
randos, B

ella
H

odges, V
ivia

G
aston, A

m
ariana

H
arrelson, Peter

G
rant, Kente'vius

Jackson, Taylor
G

ibson, H
annah

H
erm

an, Christopher
H

arvell, H
eylie

M
artinez, Keyla

G
underson, Kylie

H
udson, Scott

H
ernandez, M

anny
M

eek, Kaylyn
H

all, G
avin

Kim
brell M

ikayla
H

odges, Stephen
M

em
brino, A

ngela
H

arvey, G
abrielle

Lovell, A
dam

M
aloney, Sierra

M
itchell, M

adison
H

erron, Chandler
M

artin, Julian
M

cG
ruder, A

ndrew
M

urphy, Sunny
H

off, M
eleah

M
artin, R

yan
M

iller, M
ackenzie

N
oe, A

ddison
H

off, M
eredith

M
cM

ahan, H
ayleigh

N
agy, A

idan
R

ollings, M
ikayla

Johns, Shakyra
M

cR
ae, Tyler

N
eiconi, Joseph

Stevens, Skylyn
Lam

pley, A
nderson

N
ew

ell, Taylor
N

ichols, G
raham

Thom
pson, Lam

areah
Lew

is-H
arris, M

ilan
N

odes, Crystal
Peoples, B

enny
Tom

asicchio, A
lyssa

M
aietta, Joslyn

Pickel, Katherine
R

eed, KyA
sia

W
eeks, M

akayla
M

aloney, Chelsea
Pogue, A

bigail
Sands, A

drienne
W

right, R
aven

M
aree, Kyndell

R
oss, M

aggie
Schlauch, D

aniel
M

cD
ow

ell, Carlyle
Sands, M

atthew
Shaw

, Jackson
M

eyer, Trinity
Sm

ith, Carson
Sm

ith, Cathryn
M

iles, A
hm

ad
Stew

art, Preston
Sm

ith, M
ariah

Pirone, Zach
Sw

eatt, R
aleigh

Stansell, Jaidan
R

aven, Joseph
Thom

pson, D
erek

W
illiam

s, Chandler
Sim

m
ons, Ethan

Tinker, Jam
es (Logan)

W
illiam

s, D
ajon

V
alite, A

lexa
W

illiam
s, Lyric

W
illiam

s, D
onovan

32 Students
32 Students

32 Students
24 Students


